It should be noted that the Subscription Warrants held in custody at B3 must be exercised on business days. 

If the last day of the exercise window is not a business day, the end date for exercise will be the business 

day prior to the end of the exercise window. 

The exercise price in the window indicated above is R$ 1,249.00 (one thousand two hundred and forty-nine 

reais) per Subscription Warrant.  

The exercise price is calculated as follows: 1,000 (one thousand) times the average price of the Company's 

shares, weighted by the volume of the last 10 (ten) trading days on B3, times 90% (ninety percent), minus